

Notice is hereby given that a public meeting of the Appraisal Review Board of the Chambers County Appraisal District will be held at the Chambers County Appraisal District Board Room located at 1222 S. Ross Sterling Avenue, Anahuac, TX, on Wednesday, July 20, 2022 at 9:00 a.m.

## ARB AGENDA

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Hear Tax Payer Protests
- 3. Determine Tax Payer Protests
- 4. Approve Supplemental Changes to the Certified Appraisal Rolls 2016-2021
- 5. Approve 25.25B Supplemental Changes to Certified rolls 2016-2021
- 6. Approve 2022 Appraisal Roll and return the roll to the Chief Appraiser
- 7. Adjournment

Mitchell McCullough, RPA

Chief Appraiser

Chambers County Appraisal District

Heather Hawthorne, County Clerk

Chambers County

By Deputy

This building is wheelchair accessible. Handicapped parking spaces are available. Request for sign interpreter services must be made forty-eight (48) hours ahead of meeting to make arrangements. Call (409) 267-3795 or (TDD-1-800-Relay Tex).

FILED FOR RECORD IN: Chambers County On: 7/14/2022 9:27:02 AM Doc Number: 2022 – 5878 Number of Pages: 1 Amount: 0.00 Order#:20220714000016 By: LM

Heather H. Hawthorne, County Clerk

Recorded:

